O 00 ~N O O A WO DN -

- A
w N -~ O

- -
o o,

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
Long Beach, CA 90802-4511
-—
H

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor

NL\?NNNNNNN—\—\—‘
O ~N O O A W N 2 O © 0 N

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35109

35109

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35109 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of September 14, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to
Resolution No. RES-18-0122, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its
meeting on August 14, 2018, by and between TROY SHEET METAL WORKS, INC., a
California corporation (“Contractor”), with a place of business at 1024 S. Vail Avenue,
Montebello, CA 90640, and the CITY| OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City").

WHEREAS, the City desired to purchase command equipment boxes for
police vehicles (‘Command Equipment Boxes”); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the “Parties”) entered into Contract No.
35109 (the “Contract’) whereby Contractor agreed to furnish the Command Equipment
Boxes; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered a First Amendment to extend the term of the
Contract;

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the contract to extend the term for
an additional one-year period and increase the contract amount by One Hundred Sixty-five
Thousand Dollars ($165,000);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following
receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for command
equipment boxes for police vehicles, the prices shown in Exhibit “A”, a sum not to exceed
One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($165,000).

2. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows:

___“3  The term of this Contract shall commence on August 15, 2018, and

shall terminate at midnight on August 14, 2022, with the option to renew for one (1)
1

TMA:ag A18-02331
01314364.D0CX




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4511

—

© 00 ~N o o0 A~ WO DN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

terminate this Contract by giving thi
3. Except as expre
contained in Contract No. 35109 are

and effect.

executed with all formalities required

|o|]?>l202|

, 202

Debber 29

Ocdrinee

) 1, 2021.

TMA:ag A18-02331
01314364.D00CX

IN WITNESS WHEREQ

, 2021

, 2021

This Second Amendment to Contract No. 3

additional one-year term, unless sooner terminated as provided herein. The City may

(30) days prior notice of termination to Contractor.”
sly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

F, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

by law as of the date first stated above.

TROY SHEET METAL WORKS, INC., a
Californ[a corporation

>

By T DA ~aan
Name_%@i‘é_é@anw
Title_& < (Presidents
By

Name
Title

21

“Contractor”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

oy_hencd F Ja b
City Manager

e et ANT
RARNILIAY PUESLIAT
a1 OF

Lo o~
e
10 SFECTIUN

s CHEAMTE
de CITY CHARYE

109 is approved as to form on

“City”

=

4

CHARLES PARKIN,
/\/

EXV Deputy

ity Attorney

By




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

certificate verifies only the identity of the ind
who signed the document to which this certi

validity of that document.

A notary public or other officer completing th

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy|

S
vidual
ficate is
, or

State of California
County of Lo Argel s

)

on_Jl B

personally appeared

before meg,

&L-\‘jo\u{}(&) -\( C

OS(M ka Cwy .N°&‘”‘I \?\)\o\&

(insert name and title of the officer) ’

uqv&x(k\\()\

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory

subscribed to the within instrument and ackna
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that

person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which t

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY unde
paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Q;u\« R ('\/
d

evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
wledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the

he person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

r the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

-------------------------------------

COMM # 2343313

2w Los Angeles County;]

“5/5/California Notary Public™
Cemm Exp Jan. 25, 2025

------

LIOXN].

-------

S\ condy kwn tndw \V\\ )Q\:

(oohiad) O 35109




