
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

is
0

ZE° 12

opo
a p 13N

co
yaU

I- °' .. 14
W Y m U

5, 15

oWom
W = 16

U_ o0;: 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35109

35199
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT NO. 35109 is made and

entered into as of September 13, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to

Resolution No. RES -18- 0122, adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its

meeting on August 14, 2018, by and between TROY SHEET METAL WORKS, INC., a

California corporation (" Contractor"), with a place of business at 1024 S. Vail Avenue, 

Montebello, CA 90640, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, the City desired to purchase command equipment boxes for

police vehicles ("Command Equipment Boxes"); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the " Parties") entered into Contract No. 

35109 ( the " Contract") whereby Contractor agreed to furnish the Command Equipment

Boxes; and

the Contract; 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered a First Amendment to extend the term of

WHEREAS, the Parties entered a Second Amendment to extend the term

of the Contract and increase the contract amount; 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the contract to extend the term for

an additional one-year period and amend the yearly contract amount to One Hundred

Sixty -Five Thousand Dollars ($ 165,000) for the August 15, 2022 to August 14, 2023 term; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows: 

1. Section 2. of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

2. City shall pay Contractor in due course of payments, following

receipt of an invoice from Contractor and upon acceptance from City, for command

equipment boxes for police vehicles, the prices shown in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, a

sum not to exceed One Hundred Sixty -Five Thousand Dollars ($ 165,000) for the August

15, 2022 to August 14, 2023 term, for a total not to exceed Contract amount of Eight

1

AL:kjm A22-02939 9/ 13/ 22

01452382.DOCX



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Hundred Eighty Thousand dollars ($ 880,000.00). 

2. Section 3 of the Contract is hereby amended to read as follows: 

443. The term of this Contract shall commence on August 15, 2018, and

shall terminate at midnight on August 14, 2023, unless sooner terminated as provided

herein. The City may terminate this Contract by giving thirty (30) days prior notice of

termination to Contractor." 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Contract No. 35109 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be

duly executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

N r) veo, bPx 11 , 2022

JV e. M 6 z f  ` i , 2022

TROY SHEET METAL WORKS, INC., a

California corporation

By
Name a di et . 

Title (- 

By
Name it
Title

Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2022 By 1. J,. 
City Manager

EXECUTED PUPSU , T
City„ TO SECTION 301 O

1n

This Third Amendment to Contract No. 3510K AWoCeMWWorm on

G' 2022. 

AL:kjm A22-02939 9/ 13/ 22
01452382.DOCX

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By / 1 

Deputy
2



I * A"" me I IHHEM% 



Quotation Prepared for Juan Luis Mercado / City of Long Beach
September , 2022

UNIT LESS 40% 

PART NO./ DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE DISCOUNT QTY EXTENSION

CC- 20FDUV-22 / 2020 PI Utility 22" Level Console. 490.00 294.00 1 294.00

Pre -punched holes for U -mount (no floor plate

needed, mounts directly to floor). 
AC- LOCKBOX9- LB / 8. 5" W x 8. 9" L x 10. 8" H custom 223. 00 133. 80 1 133. 80

storage box w/ lock and 5" x 8" foam pad. 

AC- LCK9- MNT-LB / Mounting U -bracket for AC- 167. 00 100. 02 1 100. 20

LOCKBOX9- LB. 

CP- GB403212PB- LIP- LB / 40" W x 32" L x 12" H 2, 115. 00 1, 269.00 1 1, 269. 00

Weapons storage box w/ cargo rings, lip & carpet on

top; Carpet inside drawer w/ ( 2) black draw latch

locking handles & ( 1) push button combo lock. 

CP- GB412413- LB / 41" W x 24" L x 13" H Weapons 2, 337.00 1, 402. 20 1 1, 402. 20

storage box w/ cargo rings, lip & carpet on top; Carpet
inside drawer w/ dividers & ( 2) black draw latch

locking handles. 
CP -MS -4124 -MD -T / 41" W x 24" L x 21" H custom 5, 009.00 3, 005. 40 1 3, 005. 40

command box w/ ( 1) drawer, (1) map drawer, 1. 5" lip
on top w/ cargo rings and ( 2) black draw latch locking
handles. 

CP- T-GB392216-2S / 39" W x 22" L x 17" H custom box 2,450.00 1,470.00 1 1, 470.00

w/ dividers, 1. 5" lip on top, carpet and cargo rings. 
CP- T-GB3795- PB / 37" W X 22" D X 9. 5" H custom box 2, 198.00 1, 318. 80 1 1, 318.80

w/ 1. 5 lip on top, carpet, push button combo lock and
2) black draw latch locking handles. 

CP -40 -2020 -GS / 40" W x 20" L x 20" H Lidded storage box 1, 559. 00 935.40 1 935.40

W/ ( 1) pc of carpet inside & ( 2) Medeco Cam locks. 

CP- T-GB3930 / 39" W x 30" L x 12. 5" H Storage box w/ 2, 226.00 1, 335. 60 1 1, 335. 60

push button lock, (2) black locking draw latch handles, 
carpet inside & 1. 5" Lip with Cargo rings. 

Phone: 323- 720-4100 Fax: 323- 724-0351 Email: lrojas@troyproducts. com Website: www.troyproducts.com



Quotation Prepared for Juan Luis Mercado / City of Long Beach
September

DELIVERY: 

Shipment of products will be determined at time of order placement. If the items are not in stock at time of order

placement, the estimated turnaround time based on current production loads can be 8- 10 weeks after receipt of order. 

If you have any questions regarding the foregoing quote, please contact me at 323- 829- 9771. 

Thank you, 

Jorge Rojas

Regional Sales Manager

Phone: 323- 720-4100 Fax: 323- 724-0351 Email: Jrojas@troyproducts.com Website: www.troyproducts.com


